Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office							
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attor	ney Docket No. <u>124960</u>					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
A. Name of conveying party: Mitsuaki HATA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party:	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	HOYA C 7-5, NAF	address of receiving party: CORPORATION KAOCHIAI 2-CHOME, KU-KU, TOKYO, 161-8525					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		ß. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: August 23,	Merger Change of Name							
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/54	4,988	B. Patent No.	(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
C. Title of Application: MANUFACTURING METHOD OF MASK BLANK AND MANUFACTURING METHOD OF TRANSFER MASK								
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_		ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2: Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400		payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my impulicate and be original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27. Philip A. Caramanica, Jr. Registrat	W4/ ^ ,075		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the eptember 2, 2005					

PATENT REEL: 016717 FRAME: 0057

			ASSIGN					
		(1)		(5)				
(1-8)	insert	(2)		(6)				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			. <u> </u>			
		(4)		(§)	<u> </u>			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer an set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assistant	(9)	HOYA CORPORATION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(10) Insert Address of		(10)						
	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, the und laterest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) MANUFACTURING METHOD OF MASK BLANK AND MANUFACTURING						
(11)	Identification	1/	· 		···			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		METHOD OF TRANSFER MASK					
	Application Number	(Alto	(Attorney Docket No. for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			hich the undersigned has (h: en date herewith or	ave) executed an application	tor patent in the Onnec	Sigles or Americ		
(12)	Insert Date of							
•	Signing of	(12) on	·					
	Application							
£133	Alternative seves	(12)		connection with any applica		 .		
any app the Ass claims receasin Patents full righ and agr identifi	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting the United States resulting the Convey the entire intersects that this assignment is bid. 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary then of this document.	ses to care ivition the in obtain costs to ex- conal Con- costs to per ited State horizes as g from as at herein inding or costs grant or desire	cente all papers necessary in hereof, or any patent or reiss- ing evidence and going for ecute all papers and docume rvention for Protection of In- ricom all affirmative acts we as patent to the Assigner, and requests the Commission aid application(s) to the sale assigned, and that he has are a bim and his heirs, successe is the firm of OLIFY & BERN able in order to comply with	ward with step interpretate, must and perform any set whit dustrial Property or similar a tich may be necessary to obtuer of the U.S. Patent and Trail Assignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed, and legal representing. PLC the power to instant the rules of the United State	th may be necessary in greencots. in, maintain or confirm demark Office to issue a coffic interest, and come, any agreements in niatives. If on this assignment as Patent and Trademark	connection with the by reissue or any and all Letter twenants that he less conflict herewith the forther		
				$\mathbf{r}(\mathbf{s})$ opposite the undersign $\mathbf{A} \cdot \mathbf{A}^{-1} = \mathbf{r} \cdot \mathbf{r} \cdot \mathbf{A}^{-1}$	ed name(s). / la-∔-a			
Date	August 33.	1.005		== <u>Mitsuaki</u>				
Date			Inventor Signal					
Date						400 1		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signs	tare		44		
Date								
Date				iore				
Date			Inventor Signa	tare		400.473		
Date			Investor Signa					
If neith	This assignment should pro er, then it should be signed b	efembly : pefore at	least two witnesses who als					
Date			With		<u> </u>			
Date			Wite		······································			

PATENT REEL: 016717 FRAME: 0058